

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2248-2253/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 18/02/2008 in CRLA No. 45/2007 & CRLA No. 47/2007 & CRLA No. 51/2007 & CRLA No. 67/2007 & CRLA No. 68/2007 & CRLA No. 124/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAJ @ SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY ADDL.DY.SUP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3653-3654 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3667-3668 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6273 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Natarajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Bhadershah, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos. 2248-2253, 3653-3654 of 2008

Leave granted.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants

submits that the total sentence is two years and the appellants

have already undergone more than one year of sentence.

On consideration of the totality of the facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it appropriate to release the appellants on bail on their furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- each with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

S.L.P.(Crl.) 6273, 3667-3668 of 2008:

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master