

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1943-1948 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAJ @ SUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY ADDL.DY.SUP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1949-1950, 1952-1953,1954, 2029 of 2008

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 349 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms K Sasikala, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement were sent to the appellant in these batch of appeals and the appellant has been duly served in Criminal Appeal No.1952-53/2008 through the ld. Trial Court but none appeared on his behalf.

In Criminal Appeal No.2029/2008 Trial Court has reported that appellant is absconding.

These batch of appeals be listed before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders/directions.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |